Product Families
Overview
Heavy Industrial Shock Absorbers
CA2 to CA4
Self-Compensating
Deceleration of heavy loads
Portal systems, Machines and plants, Conveyor systems,
Crane systems

CA2X8EU 203 643 287 326 302 92
CA2X10EU 254 745 338 377 353 108
Ordering Example CA2x4EU-3F
Self-Compensating
Bore Size Ø 2"
Stroke Length 4" = 102 mm
EU Compliant
Effective Weight Range Version
Front Flange Mounting
Model Type Prefi x
Standard Models
CA: Self-contained with return spring, self-compensating
Special Models
CAA:  Air/Oil return without return spring.
Use only with external air/oil tank.
CNA: Self-Contained without return spring
CSA:  Air/Oil return with return spring.
Use only with external air/oil tank.
Heavy Industrial Shock Absorbers  CA2EU
Self-Compensating
A max
19 19 B max
Ø 108
M100x2
Ø 35
E
Stroke
140
17
111
Ø
CA2EU-F Front Flange
A max
19
Stroke
19 B max
Ø 35
E
Ø 108
M100x2
140
17
111
Ø
CA2EU-R Rear Flange
C
32 15
D max15
Ø 35
E
Ø 108 Stroke
60
60
36
160
190
Ø18
CA2EU-SM Foot Mount
   Clevis mounting available on request.
83

CA3X8EU 203 641 286 330 300
CA3X12EU 305 890 434 432 447
Ordering Example CA3x5EU-3F
Self-Compensating
Bore Size Ø 3"
Stroke Length 5" = 127 mm
EU Compliant
Effective Weight Range Version
Front Flange Mounting
Model Type Prefi x
Standard Models
CA: Self-contained with return spring, self-compensating
Special Models
CAA:  Air/Oil return without return spring.
Use only with external air/oil tank.
CNA: Self-Contained without return spring
CSA:  Air/Oil return with return spring.
Use only with external air/oil tank.
Heavy Industrial Shock Absorbers  CA3EU
Self-Compensating
A max
25 25 B max
Ø 140
M130x2 112
Ø 44.5
Stroke
165
17
136.5
Ø
124
152
CA3EU-F Front Flange
A max
25
Stroke
25 B max
Ø 44.5
112
165
17
136.5
Ø
124
152
M130x2
Ø 140
CA3EU-R Rear Flange
C
45 19
D max23
Ø 44.5
112
Ø 140 Stroke
80
80
44
216
254
Ø17
CA3EU-S Foot Mount
   Clevis mounting available on request.
84

CA4X8EU 203 818 329 780 291 54 114 495 307
CA4X16EU 406 1,300 608.5 1,262.6 569 63.5 127 698 585
Ordering Example CA4x8EU-5R
Self-Compensating
Bore Size Ø 4"
Stroke Length 8" = 203 mm
EU Compliant
Effective Weight Range Version
Rear Flange Mounting
Model Type Prefi x
Standard Models
CA: Self-contained with return spring, self-compensating
Special Models
CAA:  Air/Oil return without return spring.
Use only with external air/oil tank.
CNA: Self-Contained without return spring
CSA:  Air/Oil return with return spring.
Use only with external air/oil tank.
Heavy Industrial Shock Absorbers  CA4EU
Self-Compensating
C max
D max38
254
203
27Ø
d2
Stroke
d1
190Ø
1-1/2"-11 NPT
102
10
CA4EU-F Front Flange
A max
d1
B max38
190
d2
Ø
Stroke
254
203
27Ø
1-1/2"-11 NPT
102
10
CA4EU-R Rear Flange
6 x 60°
159 C max
B max
1-1/2"-11 NPT
102
10
190Ø
d1
d2
UNF 5/8"-18
Stroke
CA4EU-FRP 6 Tapped Holes
   Clevis mounting available on request.
114
204
165
70
27
E
2222
F max
Ø
190Ø

A2X8EU 203 643 287 326 302 92
A2X10EU 254 745 338 377 353 108
Ordering Example A2x6EU-R
Adjustable
Bore Size Ø 2"
Stroke Length 6" = 152 mm
EU Compliant
Rear Flange Mounting
Model Type Prefi x
Standard Models
A: Self-contained with return spring, adjustable
Special Models
AA:  Air/Oil return without return spring.
Use only with external air/oil tank.
NA: Self-contained without return spring
SA:  Air/Oil return with return spring.
Use only with external air/oil tank.
Heavy Industrial Shock Absorbers  A2EU
Adjustable
A max
19 19 B max
Ø 118
M100x2
140
17
111
ØØ 35
E
Stroke
A2EU-F Front Flange
A max
19
Stroke
19 B max
Ø 35
E
Ø 118
M100x2
140
17
111
Ø
A2EU-R Rear Flange
C
32 15
D max15
60
60
36
160
190
Ø18
Ø 35
E
Ø 118 Stroke
A2EU-SM Foot Mount
88
Is

A3X8EU 203 641 286 330 300
A3X12EU 305 890 434 432 447
Ordering Example A3x8EUR
Adjustable
Bore Size Ø 3"
Stroke Length 8" = 203 mm
EU Compliant
Rear Flange Mounting
Model Type Prefi x
Standard Models
A: Self-contained with return spring, adjustable
Special Models
AA:  Air/Oil return without return spring.
Use only with external air/oil tank.
NA: Self-contained without return spring
SA:  Air/Oil return with return spring.
Use only with external air/oil tank.
Heavy Industrial Shock Absorbers  A3EU
Adjustable
A max
25 25 B max
Ø 155
M130x2
165
17
136.5
Ø
124
152
112
Ø 44.5
Stroke
A3EU-F Front Flange
A max
25
Stroke
25 B max
Ø 44.5
112M130x2
Ø 155
165
17
136.5
Ø
124
152
A3EU-R Rear Flange
C
45 19
D max23
80
80
44
216
254
Ø17
Ø 44.5
112
Ø 155 Stroke
A3EU-S Foot Mount
89
Is